
2024 Western Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 52-12   Conf: 19-5   Home: 21-7   Away: 16-1   Neutral: 15-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (416), Opp (416)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (5), Andrewjeski-Ramirez (2), Rath (2), Jacobson (1), Opp
(0)   Picked Off: Andrews (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Andrewjeski-Ramirez (9), Paulson (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-
116), Andrewjeski-Ramirez (42-46), Baker (24-28), Kimball (18-19), Kong (11-11), Paulson (11-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Andrews, Maleah .354 64-64 209 57 74 18 4 8 34 124 .593 39 1 20 0 .456 1 2 4-7 61 136 18 .916
1 Rath, Hailey .336 64-64 217 38 73 16 2 8 52 117 .539 9 6 13 4 .373 4 0 3-4 108 109 14 .939
5 Jacobson, Ashley .293 61-61 191 18 56 12 0 8 32 92 .482 10 8 26 2 .352 1 4 0-0 419 6 3 .993

38
Andrewjeski-
Ramirez, Emma .290 63-61 186 26 54 4 1 18 56 114 .613 29 4 29 0 .392 3 0 0-0 220 16 4 .983

16 Khorrami, Taylor .286 64-64 119 24 34 4 0 0 11 38 .319 10 0 26 0 .341 0 3 10-13 133 3 3 .978
14 Crum, McKenna .283 64-64 205 36 58 7 1 0 18 67 .327 5 3 16 0 .310 0 2 10-11 82 1 1 .988
15 Pitoy, Kanilehua .276 64-64 203 29 56 12 1 3 27 79 .389 12 0 12 2 .309 5 2 3-3 117 110 7 .970
2 Barcomb, Lexi .267 56-48 116 23 31 2 0 0 8 33 .284 17 0 21 0 .361 0 5 4-7 75 1 1 .987
10 McCutcheon, Emily .400 7-0 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Kimball, Alli .263 38-32 19 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 7 28 1 .972
22 Paulson, Emily .259 41-38 112 12 29 7 0 1 12 39 .348 6 0 14 1 .292 2 2 0-0 84 3 2 .978
20 Carpenter, Laila .250 38-17 52 14 13 3 1 0 5 18 .346 7 0 12 0 .333 1 1 2-2 31 0 0 1.000
18 Bay, Isabella .250 7-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 2 1 .955
11 Anderson, Riley .231 35-22 78 10 18 0 0 3 14 27 .346 14 1 19 0 .355 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Davis, Amaya .179 22-3 28 0 5 1 0 0 2 6 .214 2 0 6 0 .226 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Hirai, Hanako .154 13-2 13 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Traxler, Rachel .143 35-0 7 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
13 Baker, Joie .138 33-30 29 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .172 1 2 4 1 .219 0 0 0-0 4 27 2 .939
9 Kong, Kaiana .000 46-2 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 9 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 37 0 1.000
99 Dellamaggiore, Paris .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Massena, Evalyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 64-64 1815 304 516 89 10 49 274 772 .425 166 25 239 10 .349 18 21 37-48 1365 481 58 .970
Opponents .229 64-64 1731 150 397 42 5 26 144 527 .304 113 24 292 8 .284 13 47 53-58 1318 536 86 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Kong, Kaiana 1.39 16-1 45 0 0 0-3 11 130.2 98 33 26 23 78 1 1 4 .197 4 6 0 1 8
7 Kimball, Alli 1.41 24-4 38 32 7 4-3 0 169.1 154 46 34 31 93 17 0 12 .238 1 9 0 5 18
13 Baker, Joie 2.57 12-6 33 30 8 3-0 0 150.0 139 65 55 57 116 23 4 8 .246 10 9 0 7 20
32 Slater, Alexis 7.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 5 1 5 1 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hirai, Hanako 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 1.86 52-12 118 64 15 10 11 455.0 397 150 121 113 292 42 5 26 .229 15 24 0 13 47
Opponents 3.89 11-52 116 64 23 4 1 439.1 516 304 244 166 239 89 10 49 .284 33 25 0 18 21



2024 Western Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Kong, Kaiana 40 3 37 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
20 Carpenter, Laila 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Davis, Amaya 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Traxler, Rachel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jacobson, Ashley 428 419 6 3 .993 16 0 0 — 0 0
14 Crum, McKenna 84 82 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barcomb, Lexi 77 75 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Andrewjeski-Ramirez, Emma 240 220 16 4 .983 0 42 4 .913 9 0
16 Khorrami, Taylor 139 133 3 3 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Paulson, Emily 89 84 3 2 .978 0 11 1 .917 1 0
7 Kimball, Alli 36 7 28 1 .972 2 18 1 .947 0 0
15 Pitoy, Kanilehua 234 117 110 7 .970 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bay, Isabella 22 19 2 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rath, Hailey 231 108 109 14 .939 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baker, Joie 33 4 27 2 .939 0 24 4 .857 0 0
8 Andrews, Maleah 215 61 136 18 .916 7 0 0 — 0 0
32 Slater, Alexis 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McCutcheon, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Anderson, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hirai, Hanako 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Massena, Evalyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Dellamaggiore, Paris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1904 1365 481 58 .970 41 106 10 .914 10 0
Opponents 1940 1318 536 86 .956 50 74 22 .771 7 0


